

Adam Stephens Promoted to Chief Development Officer at STS Group



Madison AL, 11.27.2023 – STS Group, a leading innovator in Branch Security and Technology for Financial Institutions, proudly announces the promotion of Adam Stephens to Chief Development Officer.

In his previous role as Vice President of Sales and Marketing, Adam Stephens exhibited exceptional leadership, strategic vision, and a relentless commitment to driving the company's growth. His keen insights and dedication to fostering strong client relationships significantly contributed to STS Group's market

expansion and strengthened the company's position as a trailblazer in the industry.

As the newly appointed Chief Development Officer, Adam will spearhead strategic initiatives aimed at furthering STS Group's development trajectory. His extensive experience in sales, and marketing, and a profound understanding of market dynamics uniquely position him to lead the company into its next phase of evolution.

"I am thrilled and honored to take on this new role at STS Group," said Adam Stephens. "I look forward to collaborating with our talented teams to identify innovative opportunities, forge valuable partnerships, and drive sustainable growth that exceeds our clients' expectations."

Adam brings over 15 years of invaluable experience to his new role, having previously held pivotal positions within the company. His dedication to excellence, coupled with a forward-thinking approach, aligns seamlessly with STS Group's commitment to delivering unparalleled solutions and services to their valued customers.

STS President & CEO Scott Couch expressed confidence in Adam's ability to drive the company's development initiatives, stating, "Adam's proven track record, strategic acumen, and passion for market growth make him the ideal choice to lead our development efforts. His leadership will be instrumental in propelling STS Group to new heights of success."

For more information, please contact: Adam Stephens adams@stsgrp.com

About STS Group:

STS Group is the leading provider of branch security and technology solutions to financial institutions across the Southeast. For more information, please visit <u>stsgrp.com</u>.